GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1101

ANSWERED ON:27.07.2015

Maintenance of Monuments/Forts by Private Sector
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao;Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:
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'MAINTENANCE OF MONUMENTS/FORTS BY PRIVATE SECTOR'
No.1101 PROF. SAUGATA ROY;
DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE

Will the Minister of CULTUREDbe pleased to state:

(a) whether heritage sites/forts in the country are being given to private sectors for their renovation and maintenance under Adopt a Monument Scheme.

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the extent to which this scheme has been successful;

(c) whether the Government is considering to include more archaeological buildings under this scheme; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE & TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CVIL AVIATION

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam. There is no such scheme called "Adopt a Monument" under which heritage sites/forts in the country are being given to private sectors for their renovation and maintenance. However, in some cases private corporate bodies have been permitted to develop some facilities in monuments under the strict supervision and technical guidance of ASI.

(b) Do not arise.
to

(d)
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